  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
January, 2002 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1402/D
NCP1402
200 mA, PFM Step-Up
Micropower Switching
Regulator

1 CE Chip Enable pin1 CE Chi  Enable in
(1) The chip is enabled if a voltage which is equal to or greater than 0.9 V is applied
( ) Th hi i di bl d if l hi h i l h V i li d
( ) g q g
(2) The chip is disabled if a voltage which is less than 0.3 V is applied
(3) The chip will be enabled if it is left floating(3) The chip will be enabled if it is left floating
2 OUT Output voltage monitor pin, also the power supply pin of the device
3 NC No internal connection to this pin
4 GND Ground pin
5 LX External inductor connection pin to power switch drain
NCP1402
3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Voltage Device Marking Package Shipping
NCP1402SN19T1 1.9 V DAU
NCP1402SN27T1 2.7 V DAE
NCP1402SN30T1 3.0 V DAF SOT23–5 3000 Units Per Reel
NCP1402SN33T1 3.3 V DAG
NCP1402SN50T1 5.0 V DAH
NOTE: The ordering information lists five standard output voltage device options. Additional device with output voltage ranging from 1.8 V to
5.0 V in 100 mV increments can be manufactured. Contact your ON Semiconductor representative for availability.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit